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Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 108

Democratic Party

Anne Weisberg
Danbury 1,028
New Fairfield 2,881
New Milford 621
Sherman 1,084
Total 5,614

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 109

Democratic Party
Farley A. Santos
Danbury 4,199
Total 4,199

Republican Party
Patrick Callahan
1,099

4,963

690

1,088

7,840

Republican Party

Brenda Santopolo Hefferon
3,506

3,506

Working Families Party
Anne Weisberg

41

140

26

36

243

Working Families Party
Farley A. Santos

253

253

Independent Party
Farley A. Santos
96

96



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 110

Democratic Party

Bob Godfrey

Danbury 3,090
Total 3,090

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 111

Democratic Party

Aimee Berger-Girvalo

Ridgefield 8,128
Total 8,128

Republican Party
Austin Monteiro
2,129

2,129

Republican Party
Colette Kabasakalian
5,647

5,647

Working Families Party
Bob Godfrey

189

189

Independent Party
Aimee Berger-Girvalo
269

269



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 112

Democratic Party

Beth CIiff
Easton 1,120
Monroe 4,360
Trumbull 673
Total 6,153

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 113

Republican Party

Jason Perillo

Shelton 9,346
Total 9,346

Republican Party
Tony Scott

1,133

6,485

710

8,328

Working Families Party
Beth CIiff

21

115

12

148

Independent Party
Beth Cliff

29

136

14

179



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 114

Democratic Party

Mary Welander
Derby 1,654
Hamden 620
Orange 2,055
Woodbridge 3,538
Total 7,867

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 115

Democratic Party

William J. Heffernan Ill

West Haven 5,705
Total 5,705

Independent Party
Mary Welander
402

58

347

446

1,253



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 116

Democratic Party

Trenee McGee

West Haven 4,521
Total 4,521

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 117

Democratic Party

MJ Shannon
Milford 2,949
Orange 1,326
West Haven 2,498

Total 6,773

Republican Party
Raymond V. Collins Il
2,509

1,440

2,645

6,594

Working Families Party
MJ Shannon

101

22

63

186

Independent Party
MJ Shannon

95

37

53

185



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 118

Democratic Party

Frank Smith
Milford 6,842
Total 6,842

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 119

Democratic Party

Etan Hirsch
Milford 4,612
Orange 922

Total 5,534

Republican Party
Mark Macchio
5,618

5,618

Republican Party
Kathy Kennedy
5,935

1,234

7,169

Working Families Party

Frank Smith
394
394

Independent Party
Kathy Kennedy
243

35

278



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 120

Democratic Party
Kaitlyn Shake

Stratford 6,569
Total 6,569

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 121

Democratic Party
Joseph P. Gresko

Stratford 6,572
Total 6,572

Republican Party
Laura Dancho
5,642

5,642

Republican Party
Rafael Irizarry
3,317

3,317

Working Families Party
Kaitlyn Shake

357

357

Independent Party
Laura Dancho
229

229



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 122

Democratic Party

Dorothy "Dottie" Lerner

Shelton 3,608
Stratford 1,651
Trumbull 902
Total 6,161

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 123

Democratic Party
Thomas Tesoro

Trumbull 6,060
Total 6,060

Republican Party
Ben McGorty
5,875

1,464

677

8,016

Republican Party
David J. Rutigliano
7,312

7,312

Working Families Party
Thomas Tesoro

192

192

Independent Party
David J. Rutigliano
278
278



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 124

Democratic Party
Andre Baker, Jr.
Bridgeport 3,696
Total 3,696

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 125

Democratic Party

Jason Bennett

Darien 188
New Canaan 3,395
Stamford 2,563

Total 6,146

Republican Party
Yoshiyahu Yisrael
908

908

Republican Party
Tom O'Dea

344

5,503

2,090

7,937

New Movement Party
Eneida Martinez

347

347



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 126

Democratic Party

Fred Gee, Jr.
Bridgeport 5,697
Total 5,697

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 127

Democratic Party
Marcus A. Brown
Bridgeport 4,474
Total 4,474

Republican Party
David R. Herz
1,641

1,641



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 128

Democratic Party

Christopher Rosario

Bridgeport 2,407
Total 2,407

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 129

Democratic Party

Steve Stafstrom

Bridgeport 4,944
Total 4,944

Republican Party
Ramona Marquez
610
610

Republican Party
Francis Kalangala
1,531
1,531

Independent Party
Angel M. Gonzalez
77
77



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 130

Democratic Party
Antonio D. Felipe
Bridgeport 3,265
Total 3,265

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 131

Democratic Party

Ellen S. Fox
Naugatuck 1,418
Oxford 3,171
Southbury 744

Total 5,333

Republican Party

Terry "Cowboy" Sullivan
813

813

Republican Party
Arnold Jensen
1,649

4,910

961

7,520

Independent Party
Ellen S. Fox

93

220

25

338



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 132

Democratic Party

Jennifer Leeper

Fairfield 7,700
Total 7,700

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 133

Democratic Party

Cristin McCarthy Vahey

Bridgeport 1,127
Fairfield 6,613
Total 7,740

Republican Party
Alexis Harrison
5,470

5,470

Republican Party
Chris Verras

498

3,773

4,271

Independent Party
Alexis Harrison
191

191

Working Families Party
Cristin McCarthy Vahey
55

357

412



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 134

Democratic Party

Sarah Keitt
Fairfield 4,839
Trumbull 1,986
Total 6,825

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 135

Democratic Party

Anne Hughes

Easton 1,265
Redding 3,327
Weston 3,812

Total 8,404

Republican Party
Melissa Longo
4,640

1,969

6,609

Republican Party
Christopher Peritore
1,212

2,029

2,065

5,306

Working Families Party
Sarah Keitt

106

69

175

Working Families Party
Anne Hughes

2

104

63

169

Independent Party
Sarah Keitt

124

75

199

Independent Party
Christopher Peritore
0

99

167

266



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 136

Democratic Party

Jonathan Steinberg

Westport 9,435
Total 9,435

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 137

Democratic Party
Kadeem Roberts
Norwalk 5,733
Total 5,733

Republican Party
John Bolton
4,515

4,515

Republican Party
Pietro Rotondo
3,008

3,008

Working Families Party
Kadeem Roberts

333

333



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 138

Democratic Party
Kenneth M. Gucker

Danbury 4,444
Total 4,444

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 139

Democratic Party

Kevin Ryan
Ledyard 985
Montville 1,675
Norwich 2,819

Total 5,479

Republican Party
Rachel Chaleski
4,361
4,361

Republican Party
Mark Adams

911

1,732

2,252

4,895

Working Families Party
Kenneth M. Gucker
222

222

Working Families Party
Kevin Ryan

42

82

156

280

Independent Party
Rachel Chaleski
163

163

Independent Party
Kevin Ryan

33

47

65

145



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 140

Democratic Party

Travis Simms

Norwalk 4,721
Total 4,721

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 141

Democratic Party

Sheila Quinn
Darien 4,640
Norwalk 986

Total 5,626

Republican Party
Enrique Santiago
1,715
1,715

Republican Party
Tracy Marra
6,820

789

7,609

Working Families Party

Travis Simms
270
270

Independent Party
Tracy Marra

166

40

206



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 142

Democratic Party

Lucy Dathan

New Canaan 607
Norwalk 7,345
Total 7,952

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 143

Democratic Party

Dominique Johnson

Norwalk 6,073
Westport 1,351
Total 7,424

Working Families Party
Lucy Dathan

72

1,002

1,074

Republican Party
Peter Bang
4,310

635

4,945

Working Families Party
Dominique Johnson
250

22

272

Independent Party
Dominique Johnson
166

22

188



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 144

Democratic Party
Hubert Delany

Stamford 6,345
Total 6,345

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 145

Democratic Party
Corey P. Paris

Stamford 4,344
Total 4,344

Republican Party
Layne Rodney
3,497

3,497

Republican Party
Fritz Blau

1,441

1,441

Working Families Party
Corey P. Paris

164

164



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 146

Democratic Party
Eilish Collins Main
Stamford 5,648
Total 5,648

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 147

Democratic Party

Matt Blumenthal

Stamford 7,246
Total 7,246

Republican Party
Jim Malerba
3,259

3,259

Republican Party
Rudy Settimi
4,642

4,642

Independent Party
Eilish Collins Main
169
169



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 148

Democratic Party

Jonathan Jacobson

Stamford 4,910
Total 4,910

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 149

Democratic Party

Rachel Khanna

Greenwich 3,703
Stamford 2,766
Total 6,469

Republican Party
Olga Anastos
2,697

2,697

Republican Party
Tina Courpas
4,838

2,286

7,124

Independent Party
Rachel Khanna
93

66

159



Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 150

Democratic Party

Steve Meskers

Greenwich 6,378
Total 6,378

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 151

Democratic Party

Hector Arzeno

Greenwich 6,826
Total 6,826

Republican Party
Paul Cappiali
4,963

4,963

Republican Party
Tod Laudonia
6,418

6,418



Constitutional Amendment Question
Shall the Constitution of the state be amended to permit the General Assembly
to provide for early voting?

Town Name YES NO
Andover 1,047 945
Ansonia 3,026 2,945
Ashford 1,173 1,002
Avon 6,176 3,822
Barkhamsted 960 1,033
Beacon Falls 1,438 1,601
Berlin 4,792 5,244
Bethany 1,786 1,628
Bethel 4,923 3,416
Bethlehem 852 1,075
Bloomfield 7,285 2,286
Bolton 1,496 1,213
Bozrah 587 715
Branford 8,590 5,546
Bridgeport 14,240 7,509
Bridgewater 483 439
Bristol 11,943 12,166
Brookfield 4,850 4,140
Brooklyn 2,072 2,211
Burlington 2,588 2,546
Canaan 416 168
Canterbury 979 1,453
Canton 3,468 2,382
Chaplin 458 484
Cheshire 8,733 6,600
Chester 1,529 941
Clinton 3,974 2,751
Colchester 4,082 3,059
Colebrook 346 388
Columbia 1,347 1,151
Cornwall 572 252
Coventry 3,421 3,114
Cromwell 4,128 2,958
Danbury 16,153 11,615
Darien 6,539 4,332
Deep River 1,504 1,000
Derby 2,237 2,181
Durham 2,287 2,027

East Granby 1,411 1,164



Town Name
East Haddam
East Hampton
East Hartford
East Haven
East Lyme
East Windsor
Eastford
Easton
Ellington
Enfield

Essex
Fairfield
Farmington
Franklin
Glastonbury
Goshen
Granby
Greenwich
Griswold
Groton
Guilford
Haddam
Hamden
Hampton
Hartford
Hartland
Harwinton
Hebron

Kent
Killingly
Killingworth
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Litchfield
Lyme
Madison
Manchester
Mansfield

Constitutional Amendment Question

Shall the Constitution of the state be amended to permit the General Assembly

to provide for early voting?

YES
2,458
3,698
9,332
4,736
6,050
2,683
413
2,380
4,910
9,050
2,412
18,265
8,268
477
11,830
847
3,746
16,853
2,299
8,712
8,203
2,498
16,720
472
12,861
435
1,291
3,078
990
3,124
1,889
1,820
4,231
1,044
2,571
808
6,357
14,527
6,336

NO
2,224
3,490
4,936
4,986
4,021
2,286

432
1,620
3,826
8,445
1,360

10,268
5,110

510
8,302

910
2,671

11,673
3,034
5,667
4,086
2,718
7,112

487
3,600

624
1,911
2,517

506
4,040
1,593
2,074
3,223
1,147
2,572

468
3,551
7,577
2,059



Town Name

Marlborough
Meriden
Middlebury
Middlefield
Middletown
Milford
Monroe
Montville
Morris
Naugatuck
New Britain
New Canaan
New Fairfield
New Hartford
New Haven
New London
New Milford
Newington
Newtown
Norfolk
North Branford
North Canaan
North Haven
North Stonington
Norwalk
Norwich

Old Lyme

Old Saybrook
Orange
Oxford
Plainfield
Plainville
Plymouth
Pomfret
Portland
Preston
Prospect
Putnam
Redding

Constitutional Amendment Question

Shall the Constitution of the state be amended to permit the General Assembly

to provide for early voting?

YES
1,870
10,050
2,031
1,194
12,880
13,951
5,049
3,856
553
5,305
9,461
6,477
3,503
1,866
23,184
4,335
6,433
8,408
9,141
528
3,218
701
6,426
1,350
21,063
7,362
2,557
3,589
3,991
2,891
2,808
4,223
2,369
1,092
2,728
1,104
2,076
1,821
3,557

NO
1,532
7,672
2,279
1,090
7,298

10,863
4,420
3,970

721
5,602
6,149
4,473
2,610
2,082
5,444
1,694
6,275
6,127
6,662

297
3,861

557
6,375
1,441

11,418
5,661
1,759
2,399
3,491
4,134
3,584
3,932
3,468

844
2,207
1,278
3,152
1,917
1,829



Town Name
Ridgefield
Rocky Hill
Roxbury
Salem
Salisbury
Scotland
Seymour
Sharon
Shelton
Sherman
Simsbury
Somers
South Windsor
Southbury
Southington
Sprague
Stafford
Stamford
Sterling
Stonington
Stratford
Suffield
Thomaston
Thompson
Tolland
Torrington
Trumbull
Union
Vernon
Voluntown
Wallingford
Warren
Washington
Waterbury
Waterford
Watertown
West Hartford
West Haven
Westbrook

Constitutional Amendment Question

Shall the Constitution of the state be amended to permit the General Assembly

to provide for early voting?

Yes
8,597
5,158
741
1,141
2,015
328
3,368
865
9,479
1,095
9,183
2,339
7,875
6,294
12,343
506
2,640
30,298
593
6,545
12,290
3,634
1,550
1,682
4,929
4,704
11,244
196
7,649
475
12,394
440
1,238
13,668
5,775
4,470
21,997
6,157
1,729

No
4,783
4,188

509
1,081
575
449
3,929
368
9,908
879
4,896
2,932
5,671
5,715
12,895
578
3,077
17,439
1,159
4,258
10,022
3,631
2,356
2,331
3,927
5,874
8,330
251
5,268
807
10,899
428
623
9,789
4,459
6,145
7,984
4,607
1,822



