

State of Connecticut Secretary of the State

Statement of Vote

General Election November 5, 2024

Tabulated from Returns as Recorded by the Moderators and Filed with the Office of the Secretary of the State

Printed in Compliance with Statute

Hartford, Connecticut

Assembly District 108

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party
	Anne Weisberg	Patrick Callahan	Anne Weisberg
Danbury	1,028	1,099	41
New Fairfield	2,881	4,963	140
New Milford	621	690	26
Sherman	1,084	1,088	36
Total	5,614	7,840	243

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party	Independent Party
	Farley A. Santos	Brenda Santopolo Hefferon	Farley A. Santos	Farley A. Santos
Danbury	4,199	3,506	253	96
Total	4,199	3,506	253	96

Assembly District 110

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party
	Bob Godfrey	Austin Monteiro	Bob Godfrey
Danbury	3,090	2,129	189
Total	3,090	2,129	189

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Independent Party
	Aimee Berger-Girvalo	Colette Kabasakalian	Aimee Berger-Girvalo
Ridgefield	8,128	5,647	269
Total	8,128	5,647	269

Assembly District 112

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party	Independent Party
	Beth Cliff	Tony Scott	Beth Cliff	Beth Cliff
Easton	1,120	1,133	21	29
Monroe	4,360	6,485	115	136
Trumbull	673	710	12	14
Total	6,153	8,328	148	179

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 113

Republican Party

Jason Perillo

Shelton 9,346

Total 9,346

Assembly District 114

	Democratic Party	Independent Party
	Mary Welander	Mary Welander
Derby	1,654	402
Hamden	620	58
Orange	2,055	347
Woodbridge	3,538	446
Total	7,867	1,253

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 115

Democratic Party

William J. Heffernan III

West Haven 5,705

Total 5,705

Assembly District 116

Democratic Party
Trenee McGee
West Haven 4,521
Total 4,521

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party	Independent Party
	MJ Shannon	Raymond V. Collins III	MJ Shannon	MJ Shannon
Milford	2,949	2,509	101	95
Orange	1,326	1,440	22	37
West Haven	2,498	2,645	63	53
Total	6,773	6,594	186	185

Assembly District 118

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party
	Frank Smith	Mark Macchio	Frank Smith
Milford	6,842	5,618	394
Total	6,842	5,618	394

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Independent Party
	Etan Hirsch	Kathy Kennedy	Kathy Kennedy
Milford	4,612	5,935	243
Orange	922	1,234	35
Total	5,534	7,169	278

Assembly District 120

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party	Independent Party
	Kaitlyn Shake	Laura Dancho	Kaitlyn Shake	Laura Dancho
Stratford	6,569	5,642	357	229
Total	6,569	5,642	357	229

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Joseph P. Gresko	Rafael Irizarry
Stratford	6,572	3,317
Total	6,572	3,317

Assembly District 122

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Dorothy "Dottie" Lerner	Ben McGorty
Shelton	3,608	5,875
Stratford	1,651	1,464
Trumbull	902	677
Total	6,161	8,016

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party	Independent Party
	Thomas Tesoro	David J. Rutigliano	Thomas Tesoro	David J. Rutigliano
Trumbull	6,060	7,312	192	278
Total	6,060	7,312	192	278

Assembly District 124

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	New Movement Party
	Andre Baker, Jr.	Yoshiyahu Yisrael	Eneida Martinez
Bridgeport	3,696	908	347
Total	3,696	908	347

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Jason Bennett	Tom O'Dea
Darien	188	344
New Canaan	3,395	5,503
Stamford	2,563	2,090
Total	6,146	7,937

Assembly District 126

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Fred Gee, Jr.	David R. Herz
Bridgeport	5,697	1,641
Total	5,697	1,641

Election Results for State Representative

Assembly District 127

Democratic Party

Marcus A. Brown

Bridgeport 4,474

Total 4,474

Assembly District 128

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Independent Party
	Christopher Rosario	Ramona Marquez	Angel M. Gonzalez
Bridgeport	2,407	610	77
Total	2,407	610	77

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Steve Stafstrom	Francis Kalangala
Bridgeport	4,944	1,531
Total	4,944	1,531

Assembly District 130

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Antonio D. Felipe	Terry "Cowboy" Sullivan
Bridgeport	3,265	813
Total	3,265	813

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Independent Party
	Ellen S. Fox	Arnold Jensen	Ellen S. Fox
Naugatuck	1,418	1,649	93
Oxford	3,171	4,910	220
Southbury	744	961	25
Total	5,333	7,520	338

Assembly District 132

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Independent Party
	Jennifer Leeper	Alexis Harrison	Alexis Harrison
Fairfield	7,700	5,470	191
Total	7,700	5,470	191

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party
	Cristin McCarthy Vahey	Chris Verras	Cristin McCarthy Vahey
Bridgeport	1,127	498	55
Fairfield	6,613	3,773	357
Total	7,740	4,271	412

Assembly District 134

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party	Independent Party
	Sarah Keitt	Melissa Longo	Sarah Keitt	Sarah Keitt
Fairfield	4,839	4,640	106	124
Trumbull	1,986	1,969	69	75
Total	6,825	6,609	175	199

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party	Independent Party
	Anne Hughes	Christopher Peritore	Anne Hughes	Christopher Peritore
Easton	1,265	1,212	2	0
Redding	3,327	2,029	104	99
Weston	3,812	2,065	63	167
Total	8,404	5,306	169	266

Assembly District 136

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Jonathan Steinberg	John Bolton
Westport	9,435	4,515
Total	9,435	4,515

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party
	Kadeem Roberts	Pietro Rotondo	Kadeem Roberts
Norwalk	5,733	3,008	333
Total	5,733	3,008	333

Assembly District 138

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party	Independent Party
	Kenneth M. Gucker	Rachel Chaleski	Kenneth M. Gucker	Rachel Chaleski
Danbury	4,444	4,361	222	163
Total	4,444	4,361	222	163

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party	Independent Party
	Kevin Ryan	Mark Adams	Kevin Ryan	Kevin Ryan
Ledyard	985	911	42	33
Montville	1,675	1,732	82	47
Norwich	2,819	2,252	156	65
Total	5,479	4,895	280	145

Assembly District 140

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party
	Travis Simms	Enrique Santiago	Travis Simms
Norwalk	4,721	1,715	270
Total	4,721	1,715	270

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Independent Party
	Sheila Quinn	Tracy Marra	Tracy Marra
Darien	4,640	6,820	166
Norwalk	986	789	40
Total	5,626	7,609	206

Assembly District 142

	Democratic Party	Working Families Party
	Lucy Dathan	Lucy Dathan
New Canaan	607	72
Norwalk	7,345	1,002
Total	7,952	1,074

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party	Independent Party
	Dominique Johnson	Peter Bang	Dominique Johnson	Dominique Johnson
Norwalk	6,073	4,310	250	166
Westport	1,351	635	22	22
Total	7,424	4,945	272	188

Assembly District 144

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Hubert Delany	Layne Rodney
Stamford	6,345	3,497
Total	6,345	3,497

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Working Families Party
	Corey P. Paris	Fritz Blau	Corey P. Paris
Stamford	4,344	1,441	164
Total	4,344	1,441	164

Assembly District 146

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Independent Party
	Eilish Collins Main	Jim Malerba	Eilish Collins Main
Stamford	5,648	3,259	169
Total	5,648	3,259	169

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Matt Blumenthal	Rudy Settimi
Stamford	7,246	4,642
Total	7,246	4,642

Assembly District 148

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Jonathan Jacobson	Olga Anastos
Stamford	4,910	2,697
Total	4,910	2,697

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party	Independent Party
	Rachel Khanna	Tina Courpas	Rachel Khanna
Greenwich	3,703	4,838	93
Stamford	2,766	2,286	66
Total	6,469	7,124	159

Assembly District 150

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Steve Meskers	Paul Cappiali
Greenwich	6,378	4,963
Total	6,378	4,963

Election Results for State Representative

	Democratic Party	Republican Party
	Hector Arzeno	Tod Laudonia
Greenwich	6,826	6,418
Total	6,826	6,418

Town Name	YES	NO
Andover	1,047	945
Ansonia	3,026	2,945
Ashford	1,173	1,002
Avon	6,176	3,822
Barkhamsted	960	1,033
Beacon Falls	1,438	1,601
Berlin	4,792	5,244
Bethany	1,786	1,628
Bethel	4,923	3,416
Bethlehem	852	1,075
Bloomfield	7,285	2,286
Bolton	1,496	1,213
Bozrah	587	715
Branford	8,590	5,546
Bridgeport	14,240	7,509
Bridgewater	483	439
Bristol	11,943	12,166
Brookfield	4,850	4,140
Brooklyn	2,072	2,211
Burlington	2,588	2,546
Canaan	416	168
Canterbury	979	1,453
Canton	3,468	2,382
Chaplin	458	484
Cheshire	8,733	6,600
Chester	1,529	941
Clinton	3,974	2,751
Colchester	4,082	3,059
Colebrook	346	388
Columbia	1,347	1,151
Cornwall	572	252
Coventry	3,421	3,114
Cromwell	4,128	2,958
Danbury	16,153	11,615
Darien	6,539	4,332
Deep River	1,504	1,000
Derby	2,237	2,181
Durham	2,287	2,027
East Granby	1,411	1,164

Town Name	YES	NO
East Haddam	2,458	2,224
East Hampton	3,698	3,490
East Hartford	9,332	4,936
East Haven	4,736	4,986
East Lyme	6,050	4,021
East Windsor	2,683	2,286
Eastford	413	432
Easton	2,380	1,620
Ellington	4,910	3,826
Enfield	9,050	8,445
Essex	2,412	1,360
Fairfield	18,265	10,268
Farmington	8,268	5,110
Franklin	477	510
Glastonbury	11,830	8,302
Goshen	847	910
Granby	3,746	2,671
Greenwich	16,853	11,673
Griswold	2,299	3,034
Groton	8,712	5,667
Guilford	8,203	4,086
Haddam	2,498	2,718
Hamden	16,720	7,112
Hampton	472	487
Hartford	12,861	3,600
Hartland	435	624
Harwinton	1,291	1,911
Hebron	3,078	2,517
Kent	990	506
Killingly	3,124	4,040
Killingworth	1,889	1,593
Lebanon	1,820	2,074
Ledyard	4,231	3,223
Lisbon	1,044	1,147
Litchfield	2,571	2,572
Lyme	808	468
Madison	6,357	3,551
Manchester	14,527	7,577
Mansfield	6,336	2,059

Town Name	YES	NO
Marlborough	1,870	1,532
Meriden	10,050	7,672
Middlebury	2,031	2,279
Middlefield	1,194	1,090
Middletown	12,880	7,298
Milford	13,951	10,863
Monroe	5,049	4,420
Montville	3,856	3,970
Morris	553	721
Naugatuck	5,305	5,602
New Britain	9,461	6,149
New Canaan	6,477	4,473
New Fairfield	3,503	2,610
New Hartford	1,866	2,082
New Haven	23,184	5,444
New London	4,335	1,694
New Milford	6,433	6,275
Newington	8,408	6,127
Newtown	9,141	6,662
Norfolk	528	297
North Branford	3,218	3,861
North Canaan	701	557
North Haven	6,426	6,375
North Stonington	1,350	1,441
Norwalk	21,063	11,418
Norwich	7,362	5,661
Old Lyme	2,557	1,759
Old Saybrook	3,589	2,399
Orange	3,991	3,491
Oxford	2,891	4,134
Plainfield	2,808	3,584
Plainville	4,223	3,932
Plymouth	2,369	3,468
Pomfret	1,092	844
Portland	2,728	2,207
Preston	1,104	1,278
Prospect	2,076	3,152
Putnam	1,821	1,917
Redding	3,557	1,829

Town Name	Yes	No
Ridgefield	8,597	4,783
Rocky Hill	5,158	4,188
Roxbury	741	509
Salem	1,141	1,081
Salisbury	2,015	575
Scotland	328	449
Seymour	3,368	3,929
Sharon	865	368
Shelton	9,479	9,908
Sherman	1,095	879
Simsbury	9,183	4,896
Somers	2,339	2,932
South Windsor	7,875	5,671
Southbury	6,294	5,715
Southington	12,343	12,895
Sprague	506	578
Stafford	2,640	3,077
Stamford	30,298	17,439
Sterling	593	1,159
Stonington	6,545	4,258
Stratford	12,290	10,022
Suffield	3,634	3,631
Thomaston	1,550	2,356
Thompson	1,682	2,331
Tolland	4,929	3,927
Torrington	4,704	5,874
Trumbull	11,244	8,830
Union	196	251
Vernon	7,649	5,268
Voluntown	475	807
Wallingford	12,394	10,899
Warren	440	428
Washington	1,238	623
Waterbury	13,668	9,789
Waterford	5,775	4,459
Watertown	4,470	6,145
West Hartford	21,997	7,984
West Haven	6,157	4,607
Westbrook	1,729	1,822